



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

BELGROVE DRIVE & ELM STREET LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENTS & ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED)

TOWN OF KEARNY HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 @ 10:30 AM

KEARMUN23.012

<i>Contractor</i>	<i>BASE BID</i>
Smith Soudy 150 Anderson Avenue, Wallington, NJ 07057 Phone: 973-842-1123 Fax: 973-482-7154	\$650,103.65
Conquest Construction, Inc. 450 South Hackensack Road, NJ 07601 Phone: 201-814-1373 Fax: 201-814-1372	\$669,128.60
The Shauger Group, Inc. 429 Dodd Street, East Orange, NJ 07017 Phone: 973-676-2100 ext 112 Fax: 973-676-5641	\$757,232.20
Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue, Lodi, NJ 07644 Phone: 973-478-5200 Fax: 973-478-7604	\$796,899.80
Underground Utilities 711 Commerce Road, Linden, NJ 07036 Phone: 908-862-8936 Fax 908-862-8690	\$988,397.70

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

	PROJECT:BELGROVE DRIVE & ELM STREET LEAD SERVICE REPLACEMENTS 7 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (NJDOT FUNDED) FOR:TOWN OF KEARNY, HUDSON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY BIDS RECEIVED:THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2023 @ 10:30 AM PROJECT NUMBER:KEARNMUN23.012													
	BASE BID			Smith Sondy 150 Anderson Avenue Wallington, NJ 07057		Conquest Construction, Inc. 450 South Hackensack Road Hackensack, NJ 07601		The Shauger Group, Inc. 429 Dodd Street East Orange, NJ 07017		Montana Construction 80 Contant Avenue Lodi, NJ 07644		Underground Utilities 711 Commerce Road Linden, NJ 07036		
Item #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	
2	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 15,775.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	
3	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
4	Drum	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
5	Traffic Cones	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
6	Construction Signs	UNIT	100	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	
7	Traffic Director, Flagger	HOURL	240	\$ 83.28	\$ 19,987.20	\$ 83.28	\$ 19,987.20	\$ 83.28	\$ 19,987.20	\$ 83.28	\$ 19,987.20	\$ 83.28	\$ 19,987.20	
8	Inlet Filter Type 1	SF	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	
9	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	290	\$ 72.80	\$ 21,112.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	
10	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced 6" Thick	SY	200	\$ 123.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	
11	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	
12	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	11,310	\$ 5.30	\$ 59,943.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 54,853.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 59,377.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 79,170.00	
13	Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)	CY	325	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,000.00	
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	1,305	\$ 104.80	\$ 136,764.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 131,805.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 123,975.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 143,550.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 182,700.00	
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)	TONS	260	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.60	\$ 145.00	\$ 37,700.00	
16	Dense-Grade Aggregate Base Course 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	SY	1,125	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 7,031.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,875.00	
17	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	
18	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	UNIT	18	\$ 751.00	\$ 13,518.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	
19	Manhole Cover	UNIT	18	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00	
20	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	25	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	
21	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	12	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	
22	Curb Piece	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
23	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	
24	Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic	LF	6,087	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,478.30	\$ 1.20	\$ 7,304.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,174.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,261.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,130.50	
25	Traffic Markings, Lines, 6", Thermoplastic	LF	900	\$ 1.35	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	
26	Traffic Markings, Lines, 12", Thermoplastic	LF	300	\$ 2.65	\$ 795.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	
27	Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic	LF	135	\$ 5.25	\$ 708.75	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,113.75	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	
28	Traffic Markings, Symbols	SF	455	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,957.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,825.00	
29	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	SY	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 825.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	
30	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	100	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	
31	Straw Mulching	SY	100	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	
32	Lead Water Service Replacement - Curb Stop to House Meter	UNIT	12	\$ 5,492.00	\$ 65,904.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	
33	Lead Water Service Replacement -Watermain to Curb Stop Shutoff	UNIT	26	\$ 4,339.00	\$ 112,814.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	
34	Test Pits (If and Where Directed)	UNIT	38	\$ 725.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30,400.00	
35	Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions	ALLOW	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	
36	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	
37	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
38	Contract Allowance for Removal of Dead/Hazardous Street Trees	ALLOW	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
39	Contract Allowance for Planting New Street Trees in Green Infastructure Pit	ALLOW	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
40	Police Traffic Directors	ALLOW	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	
41	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
	BASE BID				\$ 650,103.65		\$ 669,128.60		\$ 757,232.20		\$ 796,899.80		\$ 988,397.70	